2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

Note: The revised course fees for 2015 will be implemented for all applications received on or after <u>1 January 2015</u>

All the course fees stated below are inclusive of course materials, examination fee and lab fee unless stated otherwise. Repeat fees and other administrative fees are listed in the Miscellaneous Fee List.

Administrative Fees

New Student / TMC's Existing / Local Transfer Student	
Application Fee (Short Courses only)	\$50
Application Fee (Single/ Bundled programs)	\$250
Application Fee (Existing/Local Transfer)^	\$150
International Student Administrative Fee (Single/ Bundled programs)	\$520
International Student Administrative Fee (Existing/Local Transfer)^	\$220
	0.75% of (Course Fee less grant + Medical Insurance + International
Fee Protection Scheme Fee:	Student Administrative Fee)
	OR \$25 whichever is higher
Medical Insurance Fee PER COURSE PER YEAR	\$80

Course Fees

Basic Education Programs:				Orientation Dates	
Hawthorn English		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
			2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Feb-15
Certificate in English			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Apr-15
5 weeks per level:			3-Apr-15	6-Apr-15	May-15
•	Per level from Levels 1 to 9		17-Apr-15 (L9 only)	20-Apr-15 (L9 only)	May-15
1. Beginner 1			8-May-15	11-May-15	Jun-15
2. Beginner 2			12-Jun-15	15-Jun-15	Jul-15
3. Elementary 1		\$1,650	17-Jul-15	20-Jul-15	Aug-15
4. Elementary 2			24-Jul-15 (L9 only)	27-Jul-15 (L9 only)	Aug-15
5. Intermediate 1			28-Aug-15	31-Aug-15	Sep-15
6. Intermediate 2			11-Sep-15 (L9 only)	14-Sep-15 (L9 only)	Oct-15
7. Advanced 1			2-Oct-15	5-Oct-15	Nov-15
8. Advanced 2			30-Oct-15 (L9 only)	2-Nov-15 (L9 only)	Dec-15
9. Academic English			13-Nov-15	16-Nov-15	Dec-15 Dec-15
	Discounted fee for student who signs up for more than 2 levels	\$1,540	see above	see above	see above
Holiday English (Short course)	Duration of up to 4 weeks (Course fee per week)	\$330	see above	see above	see above
Prenaratory Course for International English Language	Duration of 10 weeks	\$3,300	upon request	Upon request	Upon request

NOTE: Bundle discount will be given to students who bundle Hawthorn with other courses. Please consult the Student Recruitment, Student Admission or Student Services department for details.

Version 1

15-Nov-14

<u>TMC Academy</u> 2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

Version	1
---------	---

15-Nov-14

Chinese Language Short Courses		Course Fee*	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
Certificate in Elementary Chinese - Level 1	Total of 16 hours	\$300	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request
Certificate in Elementary Chinese - Level 2	Total of 16 hours	\$300	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request

* Group discount of \$250 per student if there are at least 6 students per class.

GCE 'O' Level			Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
			\$10,700	19-Nov-14	24-Nov-14	Oct 2015
	Preparatory Course for Singapore-Cambridge General Certificate of Education 'O' Level		\$10,275	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Oct 2015
	Examination (1 Year)		\$11,788	20-Nov-15	23-Nov-15	Oct 2016
Preparatory Course for Singapore-Cambridge General Certificate of Education 'O' Level Examination			\$11,308	8-Jan-16	11-Jan-16	Oct 2016
			\$16,995	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Oct 2016
			\$15,750	15-May-15	18-May-15	Oct 2016
	Preparatory Course for Singapore-Cambridge General Certificate of Education 'O' Level Examination (2 Years)		\$14,850	3-Jul-15	6-Jul-15	Oct 2016
			\$18,698	8-Jan-16	11-Jan-16	Oct 2017
			\$17,328	May 2016	May 2016	Oct 2017
			\$16,335	Jul 2016	Jul 2016	Oct 2017
	Additional subject on top of the 6 standard subjects offered##		\$1,650	see above	see above	see above
	New elective (To be announced)		\$2,888	ТВА	TBA	TBA
Learning Support	Learning Support (18 les	sons of 1 hr 15 min each)	\$330	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request
(Short Course)	for TMC 'O' level student	ts who do not meet the English proficiency level	\$ 3 30	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request
	TMC former 'O' Level	Repeat 1-2 subjects	\$1,400			
	students	Repeat 3-5 subjects	\$2,275			
		English	\$3,700	Apyrtime after O Lovel recul	ts are released, BEFORE JUNE.	Oct 2015
Preparatory Course for Singapore-Cambridge General		Chinese/Malay	\$360	Anytime after O Leverresul	ts are released, BEFORE JOINE.	
Certificate of Education 'O' Level Examination (REPEAT		Mathematics		Students need to note that a	all the subjects start in January.	
students)	Non-TMC student^^	Additional Mathematics	\$1,650			
		Principles of Accounts		They are joining on-going classes.		
		Physics	\$2,040			
		(includes Practical conducted outside TMC)	şz,040			

Note: The above O level fees do not include the GCE O Level Examination fees payable to the Singapore Examinations and Assessment Board (SEAB)

The additional subject available is 'Combined Humanities' and it is offered only if there is a minimum class size of 20

^^ International student on student pass need to be in school for 5 hours each day

Preparatory Course for Admission to Government Schools	Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
	\$5,000	30-Apr-15	4-May-15	Sep 2015
Preparatory Course for Admission to Government Schools (Secondary 1)	\$5,000	18-Sep-15	21-Sep-15	Feb 2016
	\$5,000	30-Apr-15	4-May-15	Sep 2015
Preparatory Course for Admission to Government Schools (Secondary 2)	\$5,000	18-Sep-15	21-Sep-15	Feb 2016
	\$5,000	4-May-15	4-May-15	Sep 2015
Preparatory Course for Admission to Government Schools (Secondary 3)	\$5,000	21-Sep-15	21-Sep-15	Feb 2016

Note: The above fees do not include the Examination fees payable to the Ministry of Education Singapore

Preparatory Course for GMAT	Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
Preparatory Course for GMAT (10 sessions of 3.5 hours each)	\$1,600 (for public) \$1,200 (for TMC students)	-	Upon request	Upon request

Note: The above fees do not include the Examination fees

Intensive English Lessons (Short Course) Intensive English Lessons (20 hrs)		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
Intensive English Lessons (Short Course)	Intensive English Lessons (20 hrs) for students who require additional English support when entering TMC Higher Diploma or UOL Diploma	\$330	-	Upon request	Upon request

|--|

SINESS		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Date:
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	May-15
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Jul-15
тмс	Certificate in Tertiary Foundation Prog	ramme (CTFP) \$4,500	5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Sep-15
TWIC	Certificate in Tertiary Foundation Programme (CTFF)	annie (CTFP) \$4,500	24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Oct-15
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Dec-15
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Feb-16
	Diploma of Business - Part 1 Fe	b 2015 intake \$12,115	27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Oct-15
Monash College	Ju	n, Oct 2015 and Feb 2016	19-Jun-15	22-Jun-15	Feb-16
	intakes	513 388	16-Oct-15	19-Oct-15	Jun-16
			Feb 2016	Feb 2016	Oct-16
	Diploma of Business - Part 2 Fe	b 2015 intake \$16,140	27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Oct-15
	Ju	n, Oct 2015 and Feb 2016	19-Jun-15	22-Jun-15	Feb-16
	in	takes \$17,788	16-Oct-15	19-Oct-15	Jun-16
			Feb 2016	Feb 2016	Oct-16
			2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Apr-16
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	May-16
	Higher Diploma in Business (all specialisations)		17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Jul-16
		ialisations) \$19,380	5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Sep-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Oct-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Dec-16
тмс			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Feb-17
TMC			2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Dec-15
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Feb-16
	Higher Diploma in Business (all spec	indications)	17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Apr-16
	- with Advanced Standing	517 765	5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	May-16
	- with Auvanceu Stanung:	5	24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Jul-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Sep-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Oct-16
					
	1. Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Business Management and Str	ategy (Top up)			
	2. Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Accounting and Financial Mana	agement Studies (Top up)	26-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Doc 15
Univeristy of Gloucestershire	3. Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Business Management (Humar	n Resource Management)(Top \$16,800	26-FeD-15 30-Jul-15		Dec-15 Jun-16
University of Gloucestershife	up)	\$16,800		3-Aug-15	Jun-16 Jun-16
	4. Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Business Management (Top up)	17-Sep-15	21-Sep-15	Jun-10

Version 1 15-Nov-14

2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

ТМС	Post-graduate Diploma in Accounting	\$15,750	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request
тмс	Post-graduate Diploma in Finance	\$4,850	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request
TMC	Post-graduate Diploma in Accounting/Finance (per module fee)	\$1,575	Upon request	Upon request	Upon request
	CTFP + Higher Diploma + Degree	\$36,380*	see above	see above	see above
Bundle	Higher Diploma + Degree	\$32,380*	see above	see above	see above
	Higher Diploma with Advanced Standings + Degree	\$25,765*	see above	see above	see above

* Bundle discount included. No further progression discount is applicable.

Note: Progression discount of \$1000 will be applicable to students who are not on bundled courses and progress to the next course. Progression Discount is not applicable to CTFP students progressing to Higher Diploma Note: The above Monash College fees do not include the textbooks.

formation Technology		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
.			2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Apr-16
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	May-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Jul-16
	Higher Diploma in Information Technology (all specialisations)	\$19,380	5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Sep-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Oct-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Dec-16
TMC			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Feb-17
тмс	Higher Diploma in Information Technology (all specialisations) - with Advanced Standings		2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Dec-15
		\$12,765	27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Feb-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Apr-16
			5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	May-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Jul-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Sep-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Oct-16
		*			
University of Concernsion	Deckeley of Colored (Users) in Computing (Ten ym)	¢1.0.000	15-Jan-15	19-Jan-15	Dec-15
University of Greenwich	Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Computing (Top up)	\$16,800	2-Jul-15	6-Jul-15	Jun-16
	CTFP + Higher Diploma + Degree	\$36,380*	see above	see above	see above
Bundle	Higher Diploma + Degree	\$32,380*	see above	see above	see above
	Higher Diploma with Advanced Standings + Degree	\$25,765*	see above	see above	see above

* Bundle discount included. No further progression discount is applicable.

Note: Progression discount of \$1000 will be applicable to students who are not on bundled courses and progress to the next course. Progression Discount is not applicable to CTFP students progressing to Higher Diploma

<u>TMC Academy</u> 2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

Version 1 15-Nov-14

1ass Communication		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
	Higher Diploma in Mass Communication	\$19,380	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Apr-16
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	May-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Jul-16
			5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Sep-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Oct-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Dec-16
тмс		30-Oct-15 2-Nov-15 2-Jan-15 5-Jan-15 27-Feb-15 2-Mar-15 17-Apr-15 20-Apr-15 \$12,755 5-Jun-15	2-Nov-15	Feb-17	
TMC	Higher Diploma in Mass Communication - with Advanced Standings		2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Dec-15
		\$12,765	27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Feb-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Apr-16
			5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	May-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Jul-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Sep-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Oct-16
		\$9,900 + £7,605**			
Liverpool John Moores University	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Mass Communication (Top up)	with \$3,000 grant	20-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Dec-15
		\$6,900 + £7,605**	Apr-16	Apr-16	Dec-16
	CTFP + Higher Diploma + Degree	\$29,780* + £7,605**	see above	see above	see above
Bundle	Higher Diploma + LJMU Degree	\$25,780* + £7,605**	see above	see above	see above
	Higher Diploma with Advanced Standings + LJMU Degree	\$19,165* + £7,605**	see above	see above	see above

* Bundle discount included. No further progression discount is applicable.

** LIMU reviews the fee on a yearly basis. The anticipated fee for 2015 is £7,605. Course fees indicated above include the school fees, airfare (return) to UK and accommodation in UK but exclude UK Visa fees (if applicable).

Note: Progression discount of \$1000 (for all except LIMU) and \$500 (for LIMU) will be applicable to students who are not on bundled courses and progress to the next level. Progression Discount is not applicable to CTFP students progressing to Higher Diploma.

ospitality & Tourism		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
			2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Feb-16
		\$19,380	27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Apr-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	May-16
	Higher Diploma in Hospitality & Tourism Management ^^		5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Jul-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Sep-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Oct-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Dec-16
		\$19,380	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Apr-16
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	May-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Jul-16
	Higher Diploma in Tourism, Hospitality and Leisure Management		5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Sep-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Oct-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Dec-16
7440			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Feb-17
ТМС	Higher Diploma in Hospitality & Tourism Management - with Advanced Standings ^^		2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Oct-15
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Dec-15
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Feb-16
		\$12,765	5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Apr-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	May-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Jul-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Sep-16
		\$12,765	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Dec-15
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Feb-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Apr-16
	Higher Diploma in Tourism, Hospitality and Leisure Management		5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	May-16
	- with Advanced Standings		24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Jul-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Sep-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Oct-16
			1		
		\$9,900 + £7,605**			
Liverpool John Moores University	Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Tourism, Hospitality and Leisure (Top up)	with \$3,000 grant	20-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Dec-15
		\$6,900 + £7,605**	Apr-16	Apr-16	Dec-16
	·	·	•	•	
	1. Deckeler of Arte (Hene) Strategic Hegnitality Management (Top up)	\$16,800	26-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Dec-15
University of Gloucestershire	 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Strategic Hospitality Management (Top up) Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Strategic Events Management (Top up) 		30-Jul-15	3-Aug-15	Jun-16
	2. Bachelor of Arts (Hons) strategic events Management (rop up)		17-Sep-15	21-Sep-15	Jun-16
	CTFP + Higher Diploma + Degree (except LJMU)	\$36,380*	see above	see above	see above
	CTFP + Higher Diploma + LJMU Degree	\$29,780* + £7,605**	see above	see above	see above
Bundle	Higher Diploma + Degree (except LIMU)	\$32,380*	see above	see above	see above
bunule	Higher Diploma + LIMU Degree	\$25,780* + £7,605**	see above	see above	see above
	Higher Diploma with Advanced Standings + Degree (except LIMU)	\$25,765*	see above	see above	see above
	Higher Diploma with Advanced Standings + LJMU Degree	\$19,165* + £7,605**	see above	see above	see above

<u>TMC Academy</u> 2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

* Bundle discount included. No further progression discount is applicable.

** LIMU reviews the fee on a yearly basis. The anticipated fee for 2015 is £7,605. Course fees indicated above include the school fees, airfare (return) to UK and accommodation in UK but exclude UK Visa fees (if applicable).

^^ With effect from Sep 2014, this course includes a compulsory Industrial Attachment module which is to be completed after the Course End Dates indicated in the above table. The industrial attachment is 6-month and the student is deemed to have passed the course if they pass all the modules including the industrial attachment.

Note: Progression discount of \$1000 (for all except LIMU) and \$500 (for LIMU) will be applicable to students who are not on bundled courses and progress to the next level. Progression Discount is not applicable to CTFP students progressing to Higher Diploma.

TMC Academy 2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

sychology		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
	Higher Diploma in Psychology with Counselling	\$21,450	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Apr-16
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	May-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Jul-16
			5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Sep-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Oct-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Dec-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Feb-17
	Higher Diploma in Psychology with Counselling - with Advanced Standings		2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Dec-15
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Feb-16
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Apr-16
тмс		\$16,100	5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	May-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Jul-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	Sep-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Oct-16
	Graduate Diploma of Psychology	\$16,100	2-Jan-15	5-Jan-15	Sep-15
			27-Feb-15	2-Mar-15	Oct-15
			17-Apr-15	20-Apr-15	Dec-15
			5-Jun-15	8-Jun-15	Feb-16
			24-Jul-15	27-Jul-15	Apr-16
			11-Sep-15	14-Sep-15	May-16
			30-Oct-15	2-Nov-15	Jul-16
	Desired as a Coloner (User) Development to Course II' (Tours)	¢46.000	The base of the set	The Local Property	T (b (
University of Greenwich	Bachelor of Science (Hons) Psychology with Counselling (Top up)	\$16,800	To be confirmed	To be confirmed	To be confirmed
	CTFP + Higher Diploma + Degree	\$38,450*	see above	see above	see above
Bundle	Higher Diploma + Degree	\$34,450*	see above	see above	see above
	Higher Diploma with Advanced Standings + Degree	\$29,100*	see above	see above	see above

* Bundle discount included. No further progression discount is applicable.

Note: Progression discount of \$1000 will be applicable to students who are not on bundled courses and progress to the next course. Progression Discount is not applicable to CTFP students progressing to Higher Diploma

WS		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates	
	Preparatory Course for University of London (UOL) Diploma in Law		27-Aug-15	31-Aug-15	May-16	
	Full course (4 modules)	\$5,750				
	Modular enrolment (only for students who are currently enrolled in another programme)	\$1,650 per module				
	Preparatory Course for University of London (UOL) Bachelor of Law		27-Aug-15 31-Aug-15			
	Standard route (12 modules)	\$17,250			May-18	
University of London	Standard route progressing from Diploma in Law (8 modules)	\$11,500			May-17	
	Graduate route (9 modules)	\$12,950		31-Aug-15	May-17	
	Graduate route progressing from Diploma (5 modules)	\$7,190			May-16	
	Modular enrolment (only for students who are currently enrolled in another programme)	\$1,650 per module		May-16		
	Repeat fee: Preparatory Course for University of London (UOL) Diploma in Law	\$1,200 per module for TMC				
		students	27-Aug-15 31-Aug-15	21 Aug 15	May 10	
		\$1,650 per module for non-TMC		May-16		
		Preparatory Course for University of London (UOL) Bachelor of Law	students			
	Revision for Diploma in Law	\$290 per module	-	Mar 2015^^	Apr-15	
	Revision for Bachelor of Law	\$290 per module	-	Mar 2015^^	Apr-15	

Note: The above fees include only the tuition fees and do not include the registration and examination fees payable to UOL

A 4 lessons of 3 hours each per module. Only available in the evenings or Saturdays. Free for Diploma in Law and Bachelor of Law students who are already enrolled with TMC.

Version 1

15-Nov-14

2014/2015 International Course Fees (subject to prevailing GST of 7%)

Bridging Course	Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates
Bridging course to relevant University Programme	\$440 per module	Refer to the Higher Diploma courses above		above

Note: This is applicable to students with <u>relevant</u> Polytechnic Diploma or other Advanced Diploma taking TMC Higher Diploma as a bridging programme (at least 4 modules) to University of Gloucestershire, University of Greenwich or Liverpool John Moores University top up degree. Students will receive a Higher Diploma certificate when they pass the Higher Diploma course. There will be no further progression discount when the students progress to the degree.

Modular Enrolment [#]		Course Fee	Orientation Dates	Course Start Dates	Course End Dates	
	15-credit module	\$1,155 per module	Refer to the Higher Diploma courses above			
All courses except Psychology	20-credit module	\$1,575 per module				
	30-credit module	\$2,310 per module				
	40-credit module	\$3,150 per module				
Psychology	20-credit module	\$1,785 per module				

[#] refer to the Credit Table for credits of the modules in the respective Higher Diplomas.

Note: Fees correct at time of printing